



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 4032 of 2025

Biraju And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Deputy Director Of Consolidation, Ghazipur And
21 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Dadhi Bal Yadav, Tej Bahadur Singh
Yadav

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Ashutosh Kumar Singh, C.S.C.

Court No. - 55

HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.

1. Learned counsel for petitioner is granted ten days time to file supplementary affidavit annexing the CH Form-23 of petitioner as well as private respondent. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall also annexe the entry of Plot No. 11, which was stated to be reserved as 'Abadi' in the Statement of Principles.

2. Put up this matter **as fresh on 09.01.2026.**

(Chandra Kumar Rai,J.)

December 15, 2025

Neetu